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DAY & TIME
I*WED 09:00 am
1 WED 05:00 pm
05" SUN 05:30 pm
07th _ 10th

19" SUN 08:30 am
20" MON

25" SAT

DAY & TIME
I*WED 10:00 am
1 WED 06:00 pm
03“FRI 11:00 am
04" SAT 10:30 am
05" SUN 08:00 am

07" TUE 04:30 pm

11" SAT 10:30 am
11" SAT 03:30 pm

12 SUN 09:00 am
12 SUN 05:00 pm
19" SUN 05:30 pm
21 TUE

22" WED 11:00am
23" THU 03:30 pm
25" SAT 10:30 am
26" SUN 05:30 pm

ARCHBISHOP’S DIARY —MAY 2024

PROGRAMME

Feast Mass, Vikas Nagar
Confirmation, Koithoorkonam
Feast Mass , Puthiyathura
CCBI,CBCI

Confirmation, Vettucadu
Meeting, Changanassery
Feast Mass, Munnar

AUXILIARY BISHOP’S DIARY — MAY 2024

PROGRAMME

Feast Mass, St Joseph’s kazhakuttom
Feast Mass, E. P.Thurai

Bethsaida Convention

Priestly Ordination, Monvila
SilverJubilee Celebration of Fr.Daison,
Chinnathura

First Profession, FathimaMatha Church
Kazhakuttom

K.C.Y.M State Programme Inauguration
Bishop Bernard Pereira Scholarship
Distribution

Feast Mass, Poonkulam

Confirmation, Valiaveli

Feast Mass, Cheruvettucadu

Final Profession, Banglore

Holy Mass, Pangode

Marriage Blessing, Palayam

Holy Mass, Pangode

Feast Mass, Kunninpuram

~
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CHANCERY BULLETIN

(Latin Archdiocese of Trivandrum)

~

MAY 2024

A N I

NN
N —

—_ —
o

O — = = = = = = e
e IR ol

)
bd

A. BIRTHDAYS

Rev. Fr. Antony L. OFM Cap
Rev. Fr. Joseph Pereira

Rev. Dr. George J. Gomez
Rev. Fr. Prabal Joseph Pereira
Rev. Dr. Sujan Amurutham
Rev. Fr. Assisi John Sumesh F.
Very Rev. Dr. Baby Bevinson
Rev. Fr. Wilfred V.

Rev. Fr. Tomy Thomas

Rev. Fr. Reni Rudolf

Rev. Fr. Ignaci Rajasekaran
Rev. Fr. Alex Peter

Rev. Fr. Solomon Elias Arresseril
Rev. Fr. Syrus B. Kalathil

Rev. Fr. Francis Thomas CMF
Rev. Fr. Davidson Jestus

Rev. Fr. Taison Taitus

Rev. Fr. Fredy Varghese

Rev. Fr. Wingston V

Rev. Fr. Beed Manoj Amado
Rev. Fr. Cleetus Vincent

Rev. Fr. George Benziger V. CMF
Rev. Fr. Nithesh Vincent

01.05.1966
05.05.1942
05.05.1964
10.05.1985
11.05.1970
12.05.1986
13.05.1974
13.05.1964
15.05.1990
17.05.1984
18.05.1970
18.05.1985
20.05.1970
20.05.1968
20.05.1985
20.05.1989
20.05.1989
20.05.1994
22.05.1984
22.05.1969
23.05.1974
23.05.1981
24.05.1993
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24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Rev. Fr. Shaiju Selestin

Rev. Fr. Jenisten

Very Rev. Msgr. Dr. Nicholas T.
Rev. Fr. Devasia Kuzhuppil SJ
Rev. Fr. Denson Joosai IV Dei

B. ORDINATION DAYS

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.

Rev. Fr. Xavier A. CMF
Rev. Dr. Dyson Y.

Rev. Fr. Laberin Yesu R
Rev. Fr. Malbin Soosai
Rev. Fr. Thomas D.

C. DECEASED PRIESTS

A A ol R e

_
e

Rev. Fr. Francis Borgia Peter
Rev. Fr. Rocky Fernandez
Rev. Fr. Constantine OCD
Very Rev. Dr. Peter Gonsalvez
Rev. Fr. Cyril D’Costa

Rev. Fr. Nobert OCD

Rt. Rev. Msgr. James Amado
Rev. Fr. Anthoniar Pillai

Rev. Fr. Pious OCD

Rev. Fr. Chinnappan X

D. PERPETUAL DAY ADORATION

1.
2.

St. Lucia’s Church, Eraimanthura
St. Peter’s Church, Kannanthura

27.05.1990
28.05.1975
30.05.1961
30.05.1962
30.05.1982

04.05.1994
05.05.1999
06.05.1995
14.05.2009
27.05.1976

02.05.2008
06.05.1989
07.05.1967
11.05.2001
14.05.1979
14.05.1968
15.05.2002
26.05.2007
28.05.1962
31.05.2001

02.05.2024
15.05.2024
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Congratulations and Best Wishes to the newly

Ordained Priests of our Archdiocese
1.Rev. Fr. Fredy Varghese
2.Rev. Fr. Godwin S
3.Rev. Fr. Maria Kijo C.
4.Rev. Fr. Reegan Charles J.
5.Rev. Fr. Robin K
6.Rev. Fr. Safin Ishan Gilees G.
7.Rev. Fr. Santhosh Kumar J
8.Rev. Fr. Silvadasan
9.Rev. Fr. Stalin Tom

Fr. C. Joseph
Chancellor
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Metropolitan Tribunal News of Latin Archdiocese of

Trivandrum
2024 April

A. 1.Petitions received in April - 009
2. Petitions rejected in April - 000
B. 1. Petitions admitted as case in April - 009
2. Cases on process in April - 087
Total - 096

C. Decreed cases in April - 008

Cases on process - 96 8=88

Fr. Jose G

Judicial Vicar
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YEAR PLAN

vy 2024 ]

(WED | 1|Joint Animators’ Mect, BCC Anima-Y THU | 14 A
tors” Meet, HM/Principals Meet, La- | WED | 15 [Cate KRLCC Scholarship Exam,
ity Forane priest cordinators Meet | THU |16 |Consultors’ Meet, Social Action Ani-
THU | 2|Charismatic Jubileus, Laity Anima- mators Reporting
tors Meet, Social Action Review [FRI |17 [Childrens Camp, Laity Animators
Meet Meet
FRI 3|Fisheries Ministry Animators | SAT |18 |BCC Advisory Council Meet, The-
Monthly Review Meet ology Class, Bible Class, Cannon Law
SAT | 4|Charismatic Service meet, Counsel- Class, Counseling Course, Civil Ser-
ing Course, Child Ministry Train- vice Orientation Online Class,
ing Program, Jeevanum Velichavum Childrens Camp, KLCWA Executive
Meet Meet, KLCWA Managing council
SUN | 5|Youth Forane Visit (Anjengo) SUN |19 |Liturgy Commission Diocesan Level
MON [ 6 [ADPC EC, MPC, Local Managers Forane Visit (Pettah), Charismatic
Meet, Media Commission Meet Pentacosta Prog. “May Election of|
TUE | 7|Directors’ Meet, MPC,KCSL Execu- parish service members, Civil Service
tive Meet Orientation Online Class, Youth Ad-
WED | 8 MPC, Youth Directors Meet, Fish- visory Board Meet
eries Ministry Forane Priest Co- | MON |20 [CWC of Senate, Social Action
ordinators Meet Forane Co-ordinators Meet, Social
THU | 9|Finance Committee, Family Priest Action Board
Coordinators’ Meet, Social Action | TUE |21 [Charismatic Intercession Prayers
Study Session WED |2
FRI (10 [Charismatic varadhana valarcha. | THU |23 [MPC
Phase 2 FRI (24 |[MPC, Fisheries Ministry Advisory
SAT |11 |Charismatic varadhana valarcha. Board Meet
Phase 2, Counseling Course, Civil | SAT |25 [Catechism Anniversary, MPC, Coun-
Service Orientation Online Class, seling Course, Civil Service Orienta-
Education Ministry Executives tion Online Class, Education Day Cel-
Meet, Civil Service Orientation Offline ebration, Social Action Training for
Class, Little Way, KL.CA Executive Secretaries and sister representatives
Meet, Legion Of Mary EC, Fisheries | SUN |26 [Civil Service Orientation Online
Ministry Parish Convenors Meet Class, Youth Forane Visit (Palayam)
SUN |12 |Civil Service Orientation Online | MON |27 |Senate of Priests
Class, KCYM Secretariate Meeting | TUE |28
&TYC WED |29
MON (13 [Charismatic Kerigma meet, Singles” | THU |30 [Social Action Review Meet
Meet FRI |31 |Social Action Review Meet
. '\ J
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